12-05-2000



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 1 14 60	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENS								
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copyline.									
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par y(ies):								
Ian D. McKenzie	Name:Detroit Diesel Corporation								
	Internal Address: (Same as be ow)								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesxNo									
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 13400 Outer Drive, West								
AssignmentMerger									
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48239-4001								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo								
Execution Date: November 1, 2000									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1712477								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 1, 2000									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Kevin J. Heinl	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ _40.00								
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	x Enclosed								
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account								
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number:								
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)								
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument.									
Kevin J. Heinl Name of Person Signing	November 14, 2000 Signature Date								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

11/17/2000 BHABTEW 00000009 09712477

PATENT REEL: 011290 FRAME: 0069

PATENT

REEL: 011290 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, IAN D. McKENZIE of 7005 Foxcreek Drive, Canton, Michigan 48187-3581 do hereby assign, sell and set over to DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 13400 Outer Drive, West, Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DETECTING VEHICLE SPEED LIMITING SYSTEM TAMPERING

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on

the 1st day of gloventer, 2000; or

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

for	which an	application,	for a U					filed on (I hereby
	rize my atto ne known),	orney to insert	the applic	cation fi	ling dat	e and nu	mber v	when they
to make appl and all foreign election, and other legal re- countries, in-	ications and gn countrie I hereby as presentative cluding all	d to receive I s in its or the ssign, sell and es, all rights o	etters Pater own not not not not not not not not not no	tent for ame or to said in and enefit o	said invalues, ASSIGI to said i	ventions or in m NEE, its nventior ling date	and d y nan succe s and hereo	al representatives iscoveries in any ne, at its or their essors, assigns or discoveries in all of, continuations,
and all kind ASSIGNEE,	es to execu s and in a its success	te any and all	papers, in ountries a or other	ncluding and to j legal re	g applic perform epresent	ations fo	or Lett id all	ns or other legal ters Patent of any acts which said eem necessary to
with the righ		-					•	ights inconsistent
Date: Nover	mbes 1,	2000	<u>(</u> IA	Sano ND. M	Dani IcKEN	al Gr ZIE	N L	
STATE OF N	Wayne)) ss.)						before me Ian D.
MICACHZIC, WI	ic known to c	day of verthe person name the uses and p	ned in and	WIIO CACC	uted the	sonally apabove inst	peared rument	before me Ian D.
(SEAL)			No.	tary Publ	lic ssion exp	ires: 13	-107/	700